CITY OF COTTAGE GROVE BUDGET COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. BC6 TO APPROVE BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee has held all statutorily required hearings; and

WHEREAS, all required notices have been published; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee has considered the budget presented by the Budget Officer; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee has heard comments and had the opportunity to make additions or deletions to the proposed budget; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee recommends the levy of the City's full permanent tax rate;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Budget Committee of the City of Cottage Grove hereby authorizes the City's permanent tax rate to be used as the basis to levy taxes for the General Fund and recommends the attached budget to the City Council for adoption.

ADOPTED by the Budget Committee of the City of Cottage Grove this day of May, 2020.

	Budget Committee Chair	
ATTEST:		
Budget Committee Secretary		